## **BEFORE THE HORSE RACING BOARD**

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Accusation Against:

JOSE DE LA TORRE CHRB License No. 279541 Respondent Case No. SAC 14-0064

Case Nos. 13LA 0231, 13 LA 0254, 13 LA 0269, 13 LA 0270

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER RE: DECISION AFTER NON-ADOPTION OF PROPOSED DECISION

As a consequence of the California Horse Racing Board having suspended and fined the Trainer License (License No. 279541) of Respondent Jose De La Torre by reason of the Decision After Non-Adoption of Proposed Decision, dated November 25, 2014, Respondent De La Torre is unfit for licensure in any capacity by the California Horse Racing Board. The expired California Horse Racing Board Owner License (License No. 265635) previously issued to Respondent De La Torre shall not be reactivated until completion of the period of probation, payment of the fine and Respondent presents proof of rehabilitation.

IT IS SO ORDERED ON November 25, 2014.

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD Chuck Winner, Chairman

By: ck<sup>-</sup>Baedeker

Executive Director